RESOLUTION NO. 2004-281

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE ADOPTING THE 2005-06 LEGISLATIVE PRINCIPLES AND PROCEDURE FOR REVIEW OF LEGISLATION

WHEREAS, the legislative process is very fluid and changes rapidly and a successful advocacy program must be flexible in order to be effective; and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove will utilize a set of Legislative Principles, including the League of California Cities Summary of Existing Policy and Guiding Principles (March 2004), and a Procedure for Review of Legislation in order to provide staff with clear direction when acting on pending legislation; and

WHEREAS, City staff and the City's contract legislative advocates rely upon these Legislative Principles and Procedures for Review of Legislation in order to ensure that the City's legislative program is implemented in a manner that is wholly consistent with the desired direction of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove reviews and updates its Legislative Principles and Procedure for Review of Legislation on a biennial basis in order to ensure that the Principles and Procedure are current, reflect the realities of the legislative process, and the desired direction of the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove that the City hereby adopts the 2005-06 Legislative Principles and Procedure for Review of Legislation.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 1st day of December 2004.

SOPHIA SCHERMAN, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI.

APPROVE**N** AS TO FORM:

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2004-281

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	S
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 1st day of December 2004 by the following vote:

AYES 5: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

NOES 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

July 1, 2000

STATE OF

CALIFORNIA

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California